from Continental Construction for finishing the pavilion for three hundred sixty-three dollars and thirty-three 

cents ($363.33).  Adopted:  Ayes  5  Robillard, Webb, Fuller, Gibson & Lennox  Nays  0 

A motion was made by Councilor Fuller and seconded by Councilor Robillard to accept the construction 

grant award for the library of three hundred and twelve thousand five hundred twenty-one dollars 

($312,521.00) from the State of New York with the library contribution of eighty-six thousand dollars 

($86,000.00) and the Town of Edwards contribution of  twenty thousand eighty-six dollars ($20,086.00) to 

the project as outlined in the grant assurance.  Adopted:  Ayes  5  Robillard, Webb, Fuller, Gibson & Lennox  

Nays  0 

We still need Zoning Board Members! 

A motion was made by Councilor Webb and seconded by Councilor Robillard to approve Secretary to the